Suzan DeBusk Paiva
Assistant General Counsel

Pennsylvania
1717 Arch Street, 17W
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Tel: (215) 466-4755
Fax: (215) 563-2658
Suzan.D.Paiva@Verizon.com
February 26, 2010
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

James J. McNulty, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2™ Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Joint Petition of
Verizon North Inc. and Granite Telecommunications, LLC
for Approval of an Interconnection Agreement
[Reference Docket No. A-311204 F7001]
Dkt. No. A-2010-2156190

Dear Mr. McNulty:

On February 3, 2010 Verizon North Inc. filed Amendment No. 2 to the Interconnection
Agreement between Verizon North Inc. and Granite Telecommunications, LLC. The cover letter to that
filing had an erroneous date. In order to correct the incorrect date we submit a cover letter with the
correct date of February 3, 2010; the letter is marked to show that it is a correction. We request that you
replace the inaccurate cover letter with the attached letter with corrected date. '

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,
%Q— V iz
S D. Paiva
SDP/slb
Enclosure

Via E-Mail and First Class Mail
cc: Mohan Samuel, Office of Special Assistants

Via First Class Mail
ce: Sam Kline, Granite Telecommunications, LLC




Irwin A. Popowsky

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 5™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921

Office of Special Assistants
PA Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

SERVICE LIST

William Lloyd

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Bureau of Consumer Services
PA Public Utility Commission
P. O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Johnnie E. Simms

Office of Trial Staff

PA Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Bldg
400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Office of the Attorney General
Bureau of Consumer Protection
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120




Suzan DeBusk Paiva
Assistant General Counsel
Pennsylvania

1717 Arch Street, 17W
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Tel: (215) 466-4755
Fax: (215) 563-2658
Suzan.D.Paiva@Verizon.com

[Corrected to reflect accurate date]
February 3, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

James J. McNulty, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2™ Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Joint Petition of
Verizon North Inc. and Granite Telecommunications, LLC
for Approval of an Interconnection Agreement
[Reference Docket No. A-311204 F7001]
Dkt. No.

Dear Mr. McNulty:

Enclosed please find Amendment No. 2 to the Interconnection Agreement between Verizon North
Inc. and Granite Telecommunications, LL.C which Agreement was approved by the Commission by
Order dated March 4, 2004 in Docket No. A-3111204 F7001. This Amendment should be attached to
and made part of the filed Agreement. The Amendment is effective as of December 29, 2009, and was
signed by the second of the two parties’ signers on January 6, 2010. Thus, this Filing is being made
within 30 days of the day that the agreement was signed, as required by ordering Paragraph 5 of the
Commission’s May 3, 2004 Final Order in Docket No. M-00960799. As evidenced by the cc: below,
notice of this filing is being provided to Granite Telecommunications, LLC.

Very truly yours,

SDP/slb
Enclosure

cc: Sam Kline, Granite Telecommunications, LL.C




